BBS Archery National Outdoor Championships 2014

VIIR2 / WA VI 1440
Saturday 13t September 2014 - Lilleshall National Sports Centre

60cm 80cm 80cm 122cm S H G
B1
Roger Rees-Evans Neath Archers 68 188 127 193 576 90 1 NR
John Bower S.R.S.B 57 124 139 214 534 102 3
Paul Palmer Blind Veterans UK 72 76 76 138 362 65 2
Harry Docherty Blind Veterans UK 16 96 42 132 286 64 0
Julie Phillips Perriswood 15 13 64 95 187 42 2 NR
B2/3
Steve Prowse Wolverhampton COA 273 310 317 336 1236 144 37 NR
Peter Price Blind Veterans UK 245 252 274 298 1069 144 14
Christine Iwancz Alsager COA 161 225 252 296 934 140 6 NR
Carmel Bassett Mayflower Archer 134 206 185 269 794 110 10 NR
Albert Nelson Blind Veterans UK 84 150 81 205 520 97 1
Alexander Donnelly Blind Veterans UK 74 120 115 178 487 104 0
David Poyner Blind Veterans UK 18 71 40 124 253 57 0 NR
VI Open Recurve
Leslie Culf S.R.S.B 179 262 227 272 940 138 14 NR
Tom Roddy G.L.A.D. 120 230 193 248 791 140 14
Graham Walker S.R.S.B 72 158 226 177 633 123 3
VI Open Compound
Dorothy Cooper Lichfield Archers 304 330 323 337 1294 143 51 NR
Joan Toman Killingworth Archers 101 195 162 248 706 121
Novice
Philip Tramter S.R.S.B 120 165 165 250 700 96 18 NR
John Cunnington Blind Veterans UK 117 154 159 239 669 123 2
Carol Davies Blind Veterans UK 73 160 108 189 530 109 4 NR
Visiting Lady
Hazel Hockley Waverley City Archers 6 42 35 37 120 35 0
Visiting Gent

Paul Holmes Waverley City Archers 4 6 18 31 59 18 0



David Christie Memorial Trophy

for the Most Improved Score from Previous Year

Score

Improvement
Peter Price 263
Paul Palmer 82
Leslie Culf 81
Roger Rees-Evans 78
Dorothy Cooper 69
Carmel Bassett 64
Tom Roddy 49
Total who Improved 7

Broken or Set Records

Gent B1 Compound Roger Rees-Evans New Record set at 576
Lady B1 Recurve Julie Phillips New Record set at 187
Gent B2 Recurve Philip Tramter New Record set at 700
Gent B2 Compound Steve Prowse New Record set at 1236
Lady B2 Recurve Carol Davies New Record set at 530
Lady B2 Compound Christine Iwancz Broken by 94 (934)
Gent B3 Recurve David Poyner New Record set at 253
Lady B3 Recurve Carmel Bassett New Record set at 794
Gent VI Open Recurve Leslie Culf New Record set at 940

Lady VI Open Compound  Dorothy Cooper New Record set at 1294



BBS Archery Outdoor Club Competition 2014

Long Metric IV
Sunday 14 September 2014 - Lilleshall National Sports Centre

Blackout - Standard Round

40m 30m S H G
Roger Rees-Evans Neath Archers 160 216 376 69 3
Harry Docherty Blind Veterans UK 87 188 275 56 10
John Bower S.R.S.B 134 139 273 42 2

Non-Blackout - Handicap Adjusted Results

Handicap from Long Metric Handicap Adjusted

80cm Total Allowance Score
Joan Toman 62 542 980 1522
Peter Price 53 588 885 1473
John Cunnington 68 390 1068 1458
Graham Walker 67 399 1052 1451
Tom Roddy 57 516 922 1438
Philip Tramter 66 394 1036 1430
David Poyner 79 174 1250 1424
Albert Nelson 68 347 1068 1415
Leslie Culf 51 544 869 1413
Carmel Bassett 61 439 967 1406
Hazel Hockley 84 80 1319 1399
Alexander Donnelly 72 227 1134 1361

Carol Davies 67 286 1052 1338



Handicap Adjusted Team Results

Team VI 4,509 (+128)
Current Long Metric Handicap Adjusted
Handicap Total Allowance Score
Carol Davies 78 286 1235 1521
John Cunnington 71 390 1117 1507
Albert Nelson 72 347 1134 1481

Team Sighted 4,381

Current Long Metric Handicap Adjusted

Handicap Total Allowance Score
Ian Rees-Evans 52 596 877 1473
Phillip Morris 48 610 848 1458

Graham Rees-Evans 36 664 786 1450



Standard Round Results

**For Information Only, Not for Award Purposes**

Non-Black Out

Peter Price
Leslie Culf

Joan Toman
Tom Roddy
Carmel Bassett
Graham Walker
Philip Tramter
John Cunnington
Albert Nelson
Carol Davies
Alexander Donnelly
David Poyner
Hazel Hockley

Sighted

Graham Rees-Evans
Phillip Morris

Ian Rees-Evans

Jed Toman

Rob Bassett

Brian Muggeridge

Blind Veterans UK
S.R.S.B

Killingworth Archers
G.L.A.D.

Mayflower Archer
S.R.S.B

S.R.S.B

Blind Veterans UK
Blind Veterans UK
Blind Veterans UK
Blind Veterans UK
Blind Veterans UK
Waverley City Archers

Neath Archers
P&S

Neath Archers
Killingworth Archers
Mayflower Archer
Blind Veterans UK

40m

282
255
264
221
210
185
164
143
182
105
66
38
16

325
297
295
237
106
109

30m

306
289
278
295
229
214
230
247
165
181
161
136
64

339
313
301
270
200
171

588
544
542
516
439
399
394
390
347
286
227
174
80

664
610
596
507
306
280

72
72
71
70
69
67
68
66
62
62
45
36
24

72
72
72
72
65
44

10
11
12
18

Ul o

= O »h O ph

30
15
14



Handicap Adjusted Results - Generated

(Used for Non-Black Out Competition)
**For Information Only, Not for Award Purposes**

Handicap from Long Metric Handicap Adjusted

80cm Total Allowance Score
Joan Toman 62 542 980 1522
Peter Price 53 588 885 1473
John Cunnington 68 390 1068 1458
Graham Walker 67 399 1052 1451
Tom Roddy 57 516 922 1438
Philip Tramter 66 394 1036 1430
David Poyner 79 174 1250 1424
Albert Nelson 68 347 1068 1415
Leslie Culf 51 544 869 1413
Carmel Bassett 61 439 967 1406
Hazel Hockley 84 80 1319 1399
Alexander Donnelly 72 227 1134 1361
Carol Davies 67 286 1052 1338

N.B. These handicap adjusted results are based on a generated handicap from the 80cm face of the Saturday
round and not the submitted handicaps from archers. This allows all archers to take part.



Handicap Adjusted Results - Submitted

(Used for Team Challenge)
**For Information Only, Not for Award Purposes**

Category Submitted Long Metric Handicap Adjusted

Handicap Total Allowance Score
Carol Davies VI 78 286 1235 1521
John Cunnington VI 71 390 1117 1507
Albert Nelson VI 72 347 1134 1481
Roger Rees-Evans VI 70 376 1100 1476
Ian Rees-Evans Sighted 52 596 877 1473
Phillip Morris Sighted 48 610 848 1458
Peter Price VI 51 588 869 1457
Graham Rees-Evans Sighted 36 664 786 1450
Rob Bassett Sighted 72 306 1134 1440
Graham Walker VI 66 399 1036 1435
Alexander Donnelly VI 75 227 1185 1412
John Bower VI 72 273 1134 1407
Hazel Hockley VI 84 80 1319 1399
Carmel Bassett VI 60 439 955 1394
Tom Roddy VI 47 516 841 1357
David Poyner VI 73 174 1151 1325

N.B. These handicap adjusted results are based on the handicaps submitted by archers. Therefore, if an archer
didn’t submit a handicap they did not get included.



